LOW VOLTAGE
POWER CAPACTORS QUACER ISO 9001
Q
U
A
L
IT Y  S Y ST
E

Capacity Table
230V Three Phase
Type
Power
(Kvar)
Capacutance
( F)
Current
(A)
Dimension
D H(mm)
Mass
(Kg)
Fig
AP230/5 5 3 83.6 12.6 85 245 2.3 1
AP230/10 10 3 167.2 25.2 110 261 2.5 1 , 2
AP230/15 15 3 250.8 37.8 110 261 2.5 2
AP230/20 20 3 334.4 50.2 136 261 3.7 2
AP230/25 25 3 418.1 62.8 136 261 3.8 2
240V Three Phase
Type
Power
(Kvar)
Capacutance
( F)
Current
(A)
Dimension
D H(mm)
Mass
(Kg)
Fig
AP240/5 5 3 76.8 12.0 85 245 2.3 1
AP240/10 10 3 153.6 24.0 110 261 2.5 1 , 2
AP240/15 15 3 230.4 36.0 110 261 2.5 2
AP240/20 20 3 307.1 48.1 136 261 3.7 2
AP240/25 25 3 383.9 60.1 136 261 3.8 2
260V Three Phase
Type
Power
(Kvar)
Capacutance
( F)
Current
(A)
Dimension
D H(mm)
Mass
(Kg)
Fig
AP260/5 5 3 65.4 11.1 85 245 2.3 1
AP260/10 10 3 130.8 22.2 110 261 2.5 1 , 2
AP260/15 15 3 196.2 33.3 110 261 2.5 2
AP260/20 20 3 261.7 44.4 136 261 3.7 2
AP260/25 25 3 327.1 55.5 136 261 3.8 2
400V Three Phase
Type
Power
(Kvar)
Capacutance
( F)
Current
(A)
Dimension
D H(mm)
Mass
(Kg)
Fig
AP400/5 5 3 33.2 7.2 85 175 1.2 1
AP400/10 10 3 66.4 14.4 85 245 1.6 1
AP400/15 15 3 99.6 21.6 85 245 2.6 1
AP400/20 20 3 132.8 28.8 110 261 2.6 1 , 2
AP400/25 25 3 166.0 36.0 110 261 2.9 2
AP400/30 30 3 199.2 43.2 110 261 2.9 2
AP400/40 40 3 265.6 57.7 136 261 3.5 2
AP400/50 50 3 332.0 72.2 136 355 4.6 2
AP400/60 60 3 398.4 86.6 136 355 4.6 2
4 APP Power Capacitors
440V Three Phase
Type
Power
(Kvar)
Capacutance
( F)
Current
(A)
Dimension
D H(mm)
Mass
(Kg)
Fig
AP440/5 5 3 27.4 6.6 85 175 1.2 1
AP440/10 10 3 54.8 13.2 85 245 1.6 1
AP440/15 15 3 82.2 19.8 85 245 2.6 1
AP440/20 20 3 109.6 26.4 110 261 2.6 1 , 2
AP440/25 25 3 137.0 33.0 110 261 2.9 2
AP440/30 30 3 164.4 39.6 110 261 2.9 2
AP440/40 40 3 219.2 52.5 136 261 3.5 2
AP440/50 50 3 274.0 65.6 136 355 4.6 2
AP440/60 60 3 328.8 78.7 136 355 4.6 2
480V Three Phase
Type
Power
(Kvar)
Capacutance
( F)
Current
(A)
Dimension
D H(mm)
Mass
(Kg)
Fig
AP480/5 5 3 23 6.0 85 175 1.2 1
AP480/10 10 3 46.1 12.0 85 245 1.2 1
AP480/15 15 3 69.0 18.0 110 261 2.0 1
AP480/20 20 3 92.1 24.1 110 261 2.6 1 , 2
AP480/25 25 3 115.2 30.1 110 261 2.6 2
AP480/30 30 3 138.2 36.1 136 220 3.2 2
AP480/40 40 3 184.4 48.1 136 261 3.5 2
AP480/50 50 3 230.5 60.1 136 355 4.6 2
AP480/60 60 3 276.6 72.2 136 355 4.6 2
525V Three Phase
Type
Power
(Kvar)
Capacutance
( F)
Current
(A)
Dimension
D H(mm)
Mass
(Kg)
Fig
AP525/10 10 3 38.4 11.0 85 245 1.6 1
AP525/15 15 3 57.6 16.5 110 245 2.6 1
AP525/20 20 3 76.8 22.0 110 261 2.6 1 , 2
AP525/30 30 3 115.2 33.0 110 261 3.2 2
AP525/40 40 3 153.6 44.0 146 261 3.5 2
AP525/50 50 3 192.0 55.0 146 355 4.6 2
AP525/60 60 3 230.4 66.0 146 355 4.6 2
5APP Power Capacitors
Dimensions
Fig.1
IP20

and connect also control conductors to
regulator. Then capacitor bank can be put
into operation according to instruction of
regulator.
Dimensions
7APP Power Capacitors
MODULE FOR 230V
Type
Number of
steps
Total power of
module(kvar)
Power steps of
module(kvar)
Current (A)
BP230/10 1 10 10 25.1
BP230/20 1 20 20 50.2
BP230/30 1 30 30 75.3
BP230/30 2 30 15+15 37.7+37.7
BP230/40 1 40 40 100.4
BP230/50 1 50 50 125.5
BP230/60 3 60 20+20+20 50.2+50.2+50.2
MODULE FOR 400V
Type
Number of
steps
Total power of
module(kvar)
Power steps of
module(kvar)
Current (A)
BP400/10 1 10 10 14.4
BP400/10 1 10 10 14.4
BP400/20 1 20 20 28.8
BP400/30 1 30 30 43.2
BP400/40 1 40 40 57.6
BP400/40 2 40 20+20 28.8+28.8
BP400/50 1 50 50 72
BP400/60 1 60 60 86.4
BP400/60 2 60 30+30 43.2+43.2
BP400/80 1 80 80 115.2
BP400/100 4 100 25+25+25+25 36.1+36.1+36.1+36.1
* Other power capacity and voltage by request.
* Harmonic circuit filter reactors 6% or 7% are available as optional requirement.
* Thyristor power modules for switching of power capacitors.
8 APP Power Capacitors